No. 1512

512 P. 2 PRINTED: 09/09/2015 FORM APPROVED

Division	Division of Health Service Regulation					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING; 01		(X3) DAYE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL034026	B. WING		08/1	8/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIGHT	ON GARDENS OF WIN	ISTON SALEM	NOLDA ROA SALEM, NO	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX YAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 000	Initial Comments		C 000			
	Report of Biennial Construction Survey by Dennis Harrell and Billy Bryant on 8-18-2015.			CONSTRUCTION SE	CTION	
		s facility was first licensed or		OCT 0.5 20	15	
	submitted as a Home for the Aged on 6-24-1997, serving 115 residents with 26 of those in a Special Care Unit. Therefore, the facility must meet the 1996 and the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds, and the 1996 NC			RECEIV	ED	
		with 1997 revisions, Section strained Occupancy.		-		
	Deficiencies were no of correction.	oted which will require a plan				
C 101	Existing Licensed Fa	ac- No less than '71 Rules	C 101			
	PHYSICAL PLANT I The physical plant re care home shall be a (2) Except where of licensed facilities or facilities shall meet li requirements in effect change in service or renovation, or alterat the requirements for no addition or renova- than those requirement "Minimum and Desir Regulations" for "Ho- copies of which are a Health Service Regu	APPLICATION OF REQUIREMENTS equirements for each adult applied as follows: herwise specified, existing portions of existing licensed icensure and code ct at the time of construction, bed count, addition, tion; however in no case shall any licensed facility where ation has been made, be less ents found in the 1971 ed Standards and mes for the Aged and Infirm", available at the Division of lation, 701 Barbour Drive, ina, 27603 at no cost;				
vision of He	alth Service Regulation	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE	TITLE		XII) DATE

Administrator

512 P. 3 PRINTED: 09/09/2015 FORM APPROVED

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation			PORM	AFFROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
DENTIFICATION TOWNER.		A. BUILDING: 01		COM	LETED	
			E MINO			
	HAL034026 B. WING		08/	18/2015		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIGHT	ON GARDENS OF WI	NSTON SALEM	NOLDA RO			
			SALEM, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	(TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROV DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
C 000	Initial Comments		C 000	-		
	Report of Blennial C Harrell and Billy Bry	Construction Survey by Dennis ant on 6-18-2015.				
	submitted as a Hon	is facility was first licensed or ne for the Aged on 6-24-1997, its with 26 of those in a				
	Special Care Unit. meet the 1996 and	Therefore, the facility must the applicable portions of the				
	2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds, and the 1996 NC State Building Code with 1997 revisions, Section					
		estrained Occupancy.				
	of correction.	oted which will require a plan				
C 101	Existing Licensed F	ac-Noless than '71 Rules	C 101			
		01 APPLICATION OF				
	PHYSICAL PLANT					
	care home shall be	equirements for each adult				
	(2) Except where of	therwise specified, existing				
		portions of existing licensed licensure and code				
		ect at the time of construction,				
		r bed count, addition,				
		itlon; however in no case shall r any licensed facility where				
		ation has been made, be less				
	than those requirem	ents found in the 1971	i			
1	"Minimum and Desir					
		mes for the Aged and Infirm*, available at the Division of				
	Health Service Regu	ulation, 701 Barbour Drive,				
Į	Raleigh, North Caro	lina, 27603 at no cost;				
hilelen of H	This Rule is not me	t as evidenced by:				
		ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURĖ -	TITLE	. 1	OW DATE

Dhan Weller

drivis hate

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLEYED		
HAL034026		B. WING		08/	18/2015	
BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM 2601 REY				STATE, ZIP CODE AD C 27106		
240.10	CHARLANY PY		SALEM, N	~		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
C 101	1. Based on observe the requirements of Code as relates to S. A. Section 1012.6 emergency release nurse station that is to all the magnetical doors in the facility, emergency release an evacuation in an Finding Includes: There was no central provided to unlock to locked doors, the michael doors,	ration the facility did not meet the 1996 NC State Building Special (magnetic) Locking. 1. 4. D. requires an switch to be located at the capable of interrupting power lly or electronically locked Failure to provide a central switch could delay or prevent emergency. al emergency release switch he several magnetically agnetically locked Special ctronically locked gate off the 1. 4. F. requires, "If any release switch is of the f must carry emergency " Failure to carry emergency now which key fits which r prevent an evacuation in an Special Care Unit did not ease switch keys. ey is required to release all One staff believed that she rior release switches but it the switch at the exterior gate 1. 4.E. requires an switch to be located within 3 loor/gate. Failure to provide se switch could delay or on in an emergency.	C 101	The emergency release switch corrently in the contraction the replaced will be switch will be replaced when replaced witch has been replaced witch interview on now proceedings.	en she en sth	10-5-15
	There was no emerg	ency release switch provided		<u> </u>		

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL034026 08/18/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2601 REYNOLDA ROAD BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (205)PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY 10.3-15 IEI Key pad installed. C 101 Continued From page 2 C 101 at the electronically locked gate located off the main dining room. Simplex has been notified and 10-16-4 will provide the diagram. D. Section 1012.6.1, 4.C, requires a wiring diagram and systems component map to be provided under glass adjacent to the fire alarm panel. Finding includes: There was no wiring diagram or system component location map located at the fire alarm when fire alormis 10-16-65 activated. This will be monitored. panel. E. Section 1012.6.1.1 regulres all magnetically or electronically locked doors to unlock upon be monttoned quartily and documented in the PM 103. activation of the fire alarm system. Finding includes: At the time of the survey it was not determined if the electronically locked gate located off the main dining room unlocked on fire alarm activation. Dryer has been moved and no longer partially obstructing electron panel. Based on observation, one of the clothes 9-30-15 dryers in the Special Care laundry is positioned too far from the wall and is partially obstructing the front of the electrical panel in that room. Obstructions in front of electrical panels is a Building Code violation and could delay access to the electrical disconnects in an emergency. C 111 Must Have Current San. & Fire Safety Reports C 111 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0302 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION(The facility shall have current sanitation and fire and building safety inspection reports which shall be maintained in the home and available for review. This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL034026 08/18/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2601 REYNOLDA ROAD BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) These documents will C 111 Continued From page 3 C 111 be capied and the capy stored in administration area with access by 10-16-15 Based on a review of documents, the required annual Sanitation Inspection report for the building could not be located. Buildings must be inspected and approved annually by the local Sanitation official... additional Management C 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired C 164 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT Rm. 235 has been deep cleaned, larpet shanponed.
House keeping will check room daily and clean more and clean more 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care homes shall: (1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor coverings kept clean and in good repair; have no chronic unpleasant odors; (3) have furniture clean and in good repair; (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: frequently if needed. Based on observation there was a significant unpleasant odor in the bathroom off room 235. The exhaust fan was working and although the room appeared clean, it may require more frequent cleaning. C 166 Housekeeping-Maintained Free of Hazards C 166 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care homes shall: (5) be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and orderly manner, free of all obstructions and hazards; (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing

facilities.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION : 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
HAL034026			B, WING		08/18/2015	
BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM 2601 REYN				·-		
			SALEM, N			4
(X4) ID PREF/X YAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX YAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
C 168	Based on observation, at least one waste trap had been allowed to become dry. Dry waste traps allow noxious, combustible odors and possibly harmful bacteria to enter the facility. Findings include: The floor trap in the "Associate Lockers" area was dry and allowing odors to enter the facility.		C 166	when hoosekeep cheans both room doily, will fill powerth theo. maintain with the coordinater will me weekly.	- 1 1 0 2 W 1 -	
C 189	SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS (a) The building and all fire safety, electrical, mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition. (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities.		C 189			
	emergency light #04 would not work whe emergency lights the least 90 minutes con and staff. 2. Based on observare prevented from a resist the passage of doors that do not clo present the possibili one space can quick the remainder of the Findings include but	ration, the battery powered inear the vending machines in tested. Battery powered at will not work properly for at all endanger the residents ration, many corridor doors closing quickly and latching to fire and smoke. Corridor use completely and latch ty that a fire that begins in the facility.		unit replaced. all emergency lie are tested for 2 every month an cor 90min ever 12 months. This will be downented in t PM 109.	4	

BWHE21

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (XX) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL034026 08/18/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, SYATE, ZIP CODE 2601 REYNOLDA ROAD BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) COMPLETE DATE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) 2.18.15 C 189 Continued From page 5 wedges removed C-189 held open by a wedge, b. The door to the supply room off the 3rd floor 8 19 LS Chairs removed resident laundry, which also houses an A/C unit, Paper towels removed and maintenance will monitor weekly was propped open with several folding chairs, The latch strike to the same supply room off 9-28-15 the 3rd floor resident laundry was disabled with paper towels, d. One pair of doors to the 3rd floor "man cave" was missing the latch and strike. e. The same pair of doors to the 3rd floor "man weather stripping a.2815 added to doors to cave" closed with a large gap of about 1/2 inch between the doors. One pair of doors to the 2nd floor Country Kitchen closed with a large gap of about 1/2 inch eliminate gap. between the doors. g. The pair of doors to the 2nd floor Therapy Services closed with a large gap of about 1/2 inch. between the doors. The door to the clean linen room was held 8-19-15 open by a wedge. The door to the Accociate Lounge was held open by a wedge, The door to the Kitchen was held open by a 8-19-15 Krok down removed. k. The door to "REM" in Special Care was held open by a mechanical "kick-down," Replaced magnet- The magnets for the automatically closing. 8.70.11 dining room doors in Special Care are missing. Removed Kirck-down. One door is wedged open, the other is held open witn a mechanicał "kick-down," 10-16-13 Latches Replaced. m. The latch was missing on the doors to the dining room in Special Care. PVC Loxes will be 10-16-15 mounted over plug Based on observation, the exterior exit door at stainvell #4 was propped open. Additionally, the and transformer to wanderer alarm at the door was disabled by prevent accidental disconnecting the power supply. With the door propped open and the alarm disabled, there was disconnection in all nothing to prevent residents from wandering away stammell exits or to prevent unauthorized entry.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONST. A. BUILDING: 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		HAL034026	B. WING		08/18/2015	
NAME OF	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		STATE ZIP CODE	1 06/	10/2016	
RRIGHT	ON GARDENS OF WIN	2604 DEV	NOLDA RO			
Dictions	ON GARDENS OF WIL	45 LOM SALEM	SALEM, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL GROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROV DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(XS) COMPLETE DAYE
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 6	C 189			
		ency was corrected during the				
				Da providers notified that proper storage contained for 02 cy linders are mandatury in this community. State will be in-serviced on proper storage Containers and		10-16-15
	fire rated walls and/o in locations. Holes a sealed with materials one-hour fire rated o possibility that a fire to quickly spread to oth Findings include: a. Unsealed conduit the "cage" room,	ation the required one-hour or ceilings were compromised and penetrations that are not approved for use in construction present the that begins in one space can er areas of the facility. sleeve through the ceiling of collar not properly attached cage* room.	·	instructed to report non-comp to management)lian	(4. 9-15-15
		room off room 259 would GFCI type receptacles that				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
-	HAL034026		B. WING		08/18/2015		
BRIGHTON GARDENS OF WINSTON SALEM 2601 REY			ISTON SALEM 2601 REY	DRESS, CITY, NOLDA RO I SALEM, N			
	(X4) ID PREF(X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (ENCY)	D BE	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
	C 189	Continued From page electrocution risk.	ge 7	C 189	Replaced		9-15-15
	C 199	Exhaust Ventilation		C 199			
		provided with exhaustwo cubic feet per m requirement does not before April 1, 1984, these specified space (1) soiled linen stora (2) soil utility room; (3) bathrooms and to (4) housekeeping cli (5) laundry area. (k) This Rule shall a	d in this Paragraph shall be st ventilation at the rate of inute per square foot. This of apply to facilities licensed with natural ventilation in ses: age; oilet rooms; osets; and pply to new and existing eption of Paragraph (e)		the exhaust on a switch in the soile of linen room. A goard will be mounted oner the switch.	7	10-16-15
		Non-functioning exhaunhealthy buildup of a bacteria. Finding includes;	n the facility failed to haust in a working condition.				